Alexander Volunteer Fire Department Yearly Report

From June 1, 2020 to May 31, 2021

Checkbook balance 6/1/ 2021

Income
Town of Alexander
Town of Cooper

Town of Crawford

Town of Crawford Donation for the Emergency Fund

50/50 Maine Forest Service

50/50 Washington County Firefighter Association

Hilda Crosby Fund

Total

Expenses

Truck Insurance

Fuel

Maintenance

Equipment

EMS expense
Miscellaneous

Stipends and earnings
Transfer to Emergency Fund

Checkbook balance 5/31/2022

Total
Bottle and Cans Memorial Money
$4,038.600 $1,605.00

Respectfully submitted

Gerald Cooper Treasurer

Emergency Fund
$16,875.87

$677.00

$19,000.00
$3,000.00
$3,000.00
$2,000.00
$724.00
$2,644.37
$2,190.00
$33,235.37

$4,776.00
$1,858.82
$4,076.27
$7,185.82
$1,502.20
$220.00

$7,000.00
$5,900.00
$716.26

$33235.37

Hilda Crosby Fund
$62,097.07
As of 12/31/2021



