Alexander Volunteer Fire Department Yearly Report

From June 1, 2020 to May 31, 2021

Checkbook balance 6/1/ 2021			\$677.00
<u>Income</u>			
Town of Alexander			\$19,000.00
Town of Cooper			\$3,000.00
Town of Crawford			\$3,000.00
Town of Crawford Donation for the Emergency Fund			\$2,000.00
50/50 Maine Forest Service			\$724.00
50/50 Washington County Firefighter Association			\$2,644.37
Hilda Crosby Fund			\$2,190.00
Total			\$33,235.37
Expenses			
Truck Insurance			\$4,776.00
Fuel			\$1,858.82
Maintenance			\$4,076.27
Equipment			\$7,185.82
EMS expense			\$1,502.20
Miscellaneous			\$220.00
Stipends and earnings			\$7,000.00
Transfer to Emergency Fund			\$5,900.00
Checkbook balance 5/31/2022			\$716.26
Total			\$33235.37
Bottle and Cans \$4,038.600	Memorial Money \$1,605.00	Emergency Fund \$16,875.87	Hilda Crosby Fund \$62,097.07 As of 12/31/2021

Respectfully submitted

Gerald Cooper Treasurer